

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUMMARY SUIT NO.88 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corporation
of India))... Plaintiff
V/s.
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd.).. Defendant

Mr. Kazan Shroff with Mr. Vikas Kumar i/by Anil T. Agarwal, advocates
for plaintiff.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 14.8.2015.

P.C. :

The counsel for plaintiff states that District Deputy Registrar/ Co-operative Societies (3) Bombay has by an order dated 1.8.2015 granted leave under Section 107 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 for continuation of the suit against the respondent bank which is in liquidation. The counsel states that within one week, plaintiff will take steps to bring liquidator on record.

S.O. to 4.9.2015.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)