

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting
Corporation of India)
: V/S :
Western Co-op Bank Ltd.

.....Plaintiff

.....Defendant

* * * * *

Mr. Kazan Shroff i/by. Mustafa Motiwala, Advocate for the plaintiff.

* * * * *

Coram :- Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

22nd September, 2015.

P.C. :-

1). Mr. Shroff, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff states that the defendant, Company is wound up and seeks time to take the necessary steps. Stand over by 2 weeks i.e. 6th October, 2015.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)

Rane

* 2/2 *

SS-88-2002.doc
(sr. no.22)
Tuesday,22.9.2015

CERTIFICATE

. Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed order.