

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corporation of India). : Plaintiff

V/s.

Western Co-op. Bank Ltd. : Defendant

...

Mr. Kazan Shroff i/b. Mustafa Motiwala for Plaintiff.

None present for defendant.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED: NOVEMBER 24, 2015

P.C. :

. Heard. Learned counsel Mr. Kazan Shroff for plaintiff submitted that in the present proceeding a liquidator is appointed for defendant. They already made application under Section 107 of Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, and same was granted. Hence they required some time to take out appropriate proceeding for joining the liquidator as a party in the present suit. At the request of advocate for plaintiff three weeks time is granted to do so.

2. Stand over to three weeks.

(K. K. TATED, J.)