

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUMMARY SUIT NO.88/2002

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Kazan Shroff with Omkar Kelkar i/b. Mustafa Motiwala for the Plaintiff

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2015

P.C.:

1. Heard. The learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that they filed Chamber Summons (L) No.2301/2015 for joining an Official Liquidator as party Defendant in the suit, which is pending.

2. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Plaintiff, following order is passed:

a. The Plaintiff is directed to remove all office objections in the said Chamber Summons on or before 08/01/2016, failing which the Chamber Summons shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

b. The Plaintiff to complete the service of the Chamber Summons on the Official Liquidator on or before 08/01/2016.

c. Office is directed to place the Chamber Summons (L) No.2301/2015 on board on 13/01/2016.

JUDGE