

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUMMARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2002**

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corpn. Of India) .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd.  
through its Liquidator,  
the District Deputy Registrar .. Defendant

Mr.Kazan Shroff a/w. Mr.Omkar Kelkar for plaintiff.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATE : 7<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2016**

**P.C.**

The counsel for the plaintiff states that they have served the amended plaint upon the official liquidator on 26<sup>th</sup> February 2016. The official liquidator was directed to file his written statement within six weeks pursuant to an order dated 11<sup>th</sup> February 2016 passed by this Court.

Therefore, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> April 2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**