

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISIDCTION****SUMMARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2002**

Prasar Bharati (Broad Casting Corporation of India)Plaintiff
versus
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd.Defendant

.....
Mr.Omkar Kelkar i/b. Mr.Anil T. Agarwal for the Plaintiff.
None for Defendants.

.....

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 22nd st April, 2016.

P.C.:

. The Official Liquidator of the defendant – Bank shall remain present in the Court in person or through their Advocate on 2nd May, 2016.

2. The plaintiff are at liberty to serve a copy of the order upon the Official Liquidator.

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)