

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUMMARY SUIT NO.88 OF 2002**

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corpn. of India)	)....Plaintiffs
V/s.	
Western Co-op.Bank Ltd. through its Liquidator	)
The Dist. Deputy Registrar	)....Defendant

----

Mr.Kazan Shroff a/w Mr.Omkar Kelkar i/by A.T.Agarwal for plaintiffs.  
Mr.H.V.Shekhawat & Mr.Rakesh Mishra for defendant.  
Mr.R.T.Itkar-Liquidator present in person.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J  
DATE : 5.5.2016**

**P.C.:-**

1 Shri R.T.Itkar who is the present liquidator is present in court. He states that the written statement will be filed within four weeks from today and copy thereof will be served upon the plaintiffs. Mr.H.V.Shekhawat Advocate states that he will file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the liquidator of the Western Co-op. Bank Ltd. within two weeks from today under advise to the Advocate on record for the plaintiffs. Undertaking accepted.

Stand over to 13.6.2016 for directions.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**