

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-casting Corpn.
Of India) .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd.
Through its Liquidator,
The District Deputy Registrar .. Defendant

Mr.Mustafa Doctor i/b Khaitan & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.Rushabh Sheth i/b M.S. Bodhanwalla & Co. for defendant nos.1 to 4.

Ms.Saanya Chavkulkar i/b Divya Shah Associates for defendant nos.5, 7, & 8.

Mr.Aniruddha Joshi a/w. Mr.Atul Kshatriya i/b Prashant Ghelani for defendant no.9.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 13TH JUNE, 2016**

P.C.

1 The counsel for the defendant states that they do not have the copy of the written statement that was filed in April 2005. The registry to provide a photocopy (not certified copy) thereof to the advocate for the plaintiff and the defendant upon paying the necessary photocopying charges.

2 As the pleadings are complete in the suit, the same be listed for issues on 11th July 2016. Within one week, parties to file their respective affidavits

of documents, within one week thereafter, complete inspection and discovery and within one week thereafter, parties to file their respective statements of admission and denial with reasons for denial.

3 Since the suit is of the year 2002, the parties are directed to strictly comply with these directions failing which they will be put to terms.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)