

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUMMARY SUITS NO. 88 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARATI (BROAD- CASTING Petitioner.
CORPN.OF INDIA)

V/S

WESTERN CO-OP.BANK LTD. through ITS Respondent.
LIQUIDATOR, THE DISTRICT DEPUTY
REGISTRAR CO.OP. SOCIETIES(3),M
Mr. Vikash Kumar Sing i/b Anil T. Agarwal for plaintiff
Mr. Rakesh Mishra for Defendant.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 18th July, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 1 August 2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)