

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUMMARY SUITS NO. 88 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (broad- Casting Corpn.of India)Petitioner
V/S

Western Co-op.bank Ltd. Through Its Liquidator,Respondent
The District Deputy Registrar Co.op.
Societies(3),m

Mr. Kazan Shroff a/w Mr. Dharmesh Jain & Mr. Tejas M. i/b
Anil T. Agarwal for Plaintiff

Mr. H. V. Shekhawat a/w Rakesh Mishra, Adv. for Defendant

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J

DATE : 8th November, 2017

P.C. :

List the matter for marking of documents on 04/12/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)