

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corporation
of India) .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Western Co-op. Bank Ltd.
Through its Liquidator,
The District Deputy Registrar .. Defendant

Ms. Ruchi Khajanchi i/b Anil T. Agarwal for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 31ST JANUARY 2020

PC :

At the request of the learned counsel for the plaintiff, list the
matter on 28th February 2020, by way of final indulgence.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]