

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMM SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002**

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corporation
of India)

...Plaintiff

Versus

Western Co-op. Bank Ltd. through its
Liquidator, The District Deputy Registrar

...Defendant

Mr. Dharmesh Jain, a/w Ruchi Khajanchi, i/b Anil Agarwal,
for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2020

PC:-

The plaintiff's first witness Mr. Dhiranjan Maluly (PW-1) is
present and is administered the oath.

Name	:	Mr. Dhiranjan Maluly
Age	:	67 years.
Occu.	:	Advisor with Prasar Bharati
Add.	:	21/601, East End Apartment, Mayur Vihar Phase-1 (Ext), Delhi – 110096.

On S. A.

1. The Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief dated 7th
October, 2016, is now shown to me. It is affirmed by me. It
bears my signature. The contents of the affidavit are true and
correct. The affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief is marked
'Exhibit-P1/1'.

P.C.:

2. None present for the defendant.
3. The plaintiff shall serve a notice on the learned Counsel for the defendant of the listing of the matter on 24th March, 2020.
4. The presence of PW-1 is dispensed with till further orders.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]