

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.06 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting Corpn.
Of India) ...Plaintiff
vs.
Western Co-OP. Bank Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Dharmesh Jain i/b. Mr. Anil Agarwal, for the Plaintiff
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 09, 2021

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has made an endeavour to serve the counsel for the Defendant in terms of the order dated 20th January, 2021. The envelope containing notice to the counsel for the Defendant is returned with the remarks "*unclaimed*".

2. The learned counsel for the Plaintiff has tendered an affidavit of service. The affidavit of service is taken on record.

3. Issue notice to Mr. R.T. Itkar, Official Liquidator of the Defendant, Western Cooperative Bank Limited through registry returnable on 23rd March, 2021.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)