

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation of India) ... Plaintiff
Versus
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd.
through its Liquidator,
through the District Deputy Registrar Co-Op. Societies (3) ... Defendant
.....

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain i/b Anil t. Agarwal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. H.G. Takke, AGP for the Defendant.
.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 23 MARCH 2021

P.C. :

. At the request of learned AGP, who appears on behalf of the custodian of the Defendant Co-operative Bank, stand over to 20 April 2021. It is made clear that no further accommodation will be granted to the Defendant and the Defendant's statement of admissions and denials of documents must be served at least two days in advance of the next date.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)