

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting
Corporation of India)

.. Plaintiffs.

Vs.

Western Co-operative Bank Ltd.
Through its Liquidator, the District
Deputy Registrar, Co-op. Societies.

.. Defendants.

Ms. Roshni Naik i/b. Anil T. Agarwal, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Himanshu B Takke, AGP for State of Maharashtra DDR
Co.Op. Soc.(K-East).

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATE : 6 JUNE, 2023.

P.C. :

1. The learned AGP informs that they have not been served with the papers and proceedings of this case so far.
2. Learned advocate for the plaintiff agrees to serve a copy within two days from today.
3. Stand over to 13th June, 2023 under the caption "direction".

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]