

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting  
Corp'n. Of India)

.. Plaintiff

v/s.

Western Co-Op. Bank Ltd. Through  
Its Liquidator, The District Deputy  
Registrar Co. Op. Securities(3)

.. Defendant

...

Ms. Roshni Naik i/b. Anil T. Agarwal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke AGP for State of Maharashtra  
DDR Co.Op. Soc. (K-East)

...

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 13TH JUNE 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that he has received the papers and proceedings and seeks one week's time to inspect the documents in that regard.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Defendant, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**