

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Boardcasting
Corporation of India)

.. Plaintiff

v/s.

Western Co-op. Bank Ltd. Through
its Liquidator, The District
Deputy Registrar Co.Op.
Societies(3).

..Defendant

...

Ms. Roshni Naik for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for the State of Maharashtra for DDR
Co.Op Soc (K-Ward)

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH JUNE 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, appearing for the defendant bank submits that the documents which were received by him were all only correspondences and has not received the other documents which would be required to consider the proceedings in totality. In view thereof, he is awaiting further documents.
2. He seeks and is granted two weeks time.
3. In the meantime, they shall communicate the admission and

denial to the documents tendered by the plaintiffs, on or before 30th June 2023.

4. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks permission to take inspection of the original records from the Court.
5. Stand over **4th July 2023**, for admission and denial of documents.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)