

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting  
Corporation of India) ... Plaintiff

v/s.

Western Co-Op. Bank Ltd. Through  
Its Liquidator, The District Deputy  
Registrar Co. Op. Securities(3) ... Defendant

...

Ms. Roshni Naik for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for State of Maharashtra DDR Co-Op  
Society (K-East).

...

CORAM : KAMAL

**KHATA, J.**

DATED : 4TH JULY 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks two weeks time to take instructions on the documents and admission and denial thereof.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned to 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

J.)

(KAMAL KHATA,