

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

**COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002**

**Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation  
of India)**

**..... Plaintiff**

**VERSUS**

**Western Co-Op.Bank Ltd. Through  
Its Liquidator, The District Deputy  
Registrar Co.Op. Societies(3)**

**..... Defendant**

Mr. Dharmesh Jain for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Himanshu B.Takke, A.G.P. for the State.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**P.C:-**

Mr. Jain, learned counsel appears for the plaintiff and submits that the matter is today for marking of the documents. He however submits that since the affiant who was an authorized signatory has left the company, he will need to file affidavit of evidence affirmed by the new authorized signatory and seeks some time in the matter.

2. List on **26<sup>th</sup> September, 2023** at **4.00 p.m.** for marking of the documents.

3. Let the affidavit of evidence be filed in advance with the copy to the other side.

**[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]**