

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (broad- Casting Corpn.of India)PETITIONER

V/S

Western Co-op.bank Ltd. Through Its Liquidator,RESPONDENT

The District Deputy Registrar Co.op.

Societies(3),

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 26th September, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 27/09/2023

(ASSOCIATE)