



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad-Casting
Corporation of India).

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Western Co-op Bank Ltd. Through
its Liquidator, The District Deputy
Registrar Co-operative Societies and Ors

...Defendants

Ms. Roshni Naik i/b Anil Aarwal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 OCTOBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. This matter has been listed at 04:00 p.m under the caption for marking of documents. However, when the matter is called out learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks to tender across the bar new affidavit of examination-in-chief on behalf of the Plaintiff as the earlier witness has retired. Registry to accept the said affidavit. Learned Counsel also seeks to tender list of witnesses. Let the same also be taken on record.

2. Since none appears for the Defendant, list on **19th October, 2023** under the caption for **“Marking of Documents.”**
3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff to intimate the learned Counsel for the Defendant of the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)