



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARATI (BROAD CASTING)
CORPORATION OF INDIA) ...PLAINTIFF
V/s.
WESTERN CO-OP. BANK LTD.)...DEFENDANT

Ms.Roshni Naik i/by Mr.Anil Agarwal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, Assistant Government Pleader, for State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19th OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :

1. This matter is listed for marking of documents. When the matter is called out, Ms.Roshni Naik, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff appears and submits that the Plaintiff's witness is not available today.
2. Mr.Himanshu Takke, Assistant Government Pleader, appears for the Defendant and submits that he is ready to go on with the matter.
3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff assures the Court that if the matter is listed on 1st November 2023, she will ensure that her witness is present in Court. Accordingly, upon her assurance, list the matter on **1st November 2023 at 4.00 p.m.** for "marking of documents".

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)