



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI
(BROADCASTING CORP OF INDIA))...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

WESTERN CO-OP BANK LTD.)...DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain i/b Mr. Anil Agrawal Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State of Maharashtra (for District
Deputy Registrar) Co-op Societies.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 1st NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

. Today the matter has been kept for marking of documents.
However, Mr. Jain, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and
submits that once again there has been a change in the authorised
representative and seeks some time to file a fresh affidavit of evidence
of the Plaintiff's witness. At his request , list on 7th December, 2023 at
4.00 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)