

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI (BROAD-CASTING)
CORPORATION OF INDIA) ...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

WESTERN CO-OPERATIVE BANK THROUGH)
ITS LIQUIDATOR, THE DISTRICT DEPUTY)
REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES)...DEFENDANT

Ms.Roshni Naik, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

Mr. Rajan Dalvi - Program Executive, Plaintiff's Witness No.1, present
in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th DECEMBER, 2023

PC. :

1. Today the matter is listed for marking of the Plaintiff's documents. The Plaintiff's witness Mr.Rajan Dalvi, PW1, is present in Court and is administered oath by the learned Associate.

2. The Defendant has tendered the Statement of admission and denial of Plaintiff's documents on 4th July 2023. The documents are at Serial Nos.1 to 16 and all have been denied. The documents at Serial Nos.17 to 21 have been admitted.

3. Accordingly, the documents from Serial Nos.17 to 21 are respectively marked as P1 to P5 as under :

Serial No.	Exhibit No.
17	P1
18	P2
19	P3
20	P4
21	P5

4. For marking of the documents that have been denied by the Defendant, list on **11th January 2024 at 4.00 p.m.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)