

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharti (Broad-casting Corporation of India) ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd. through
its Liquidator- The District Deputy
Registrar Co-operative Societies and Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Roshni R. Naik i/b Anil Agarwal for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th JUNE, 2024

PC. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned.
2. This matter has been mentioned for speaking to minutes of the order dated 24th April, 2024.
3. Ms. Naik, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff would submit that in paragraph 24, instead of “Defendant’s witness” it should be “Plaintiff’s witness.
4. Let the error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praecipe accordingly stands disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)