

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharti (Boardcasting
Corporation of India)

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Western Co-operative Bank
Through its Liquidator,
The District Deputy Registrar
Co-operative Societies

...Defendant

Ms. Roshni R. Naik i/b Mr. Ami Agarwal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State of Maharashtra (District Deputy Registrar).

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Upadhey, learned AGP appears for the Defendant-State and seeks some more time to file affidavit in lieu of examination-in-Chief of the Defendant's witness along with compilation of evidence and compilation of documents, submitting that the concerned officer was unwell.

2. Ms. Naik, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff does not raise any particular objection.

3. Let the Defendant file affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief along with affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents by the next date with copy to the other side. Let the Defendant's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

4. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on **21st November, 2024**, for marking of documents.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)