

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad Casting Corp. of India) ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Western Co-op Bank Ltd. ...Defendant

Ms. Uma Wagale with Ms. Gargi Warunjikar for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Wagale, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. Ms. Wagale submits that the Commissioner appointed in the matter is recording the cross-examination of the Defendant's witness and that the matter be listed after eight weeks under the caption "For Directions".
3. Let vakalatnama be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. List on 5th May, 2025.
5. Let the Commissioner also furnish his report by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)