

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati (Broad Casting Corporation of India) ...Plaintiff
V/s.

Western Co-operative Bank Through
Its Liquidator, Through The District
Deputy Registrar Co-operative Societies ...Defendants

Mrs. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle, through VC, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State- Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5th MAY 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Wagle, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that they have just come on record and that some time be granted to receive the entire record from the erstwhile Advocate, submitting however, that part recording of Plaintiff's evidence by the Commissioner appointed by this Court is over.
2. Mr. Takke, learned AGP appearing for the Defendant confirms the same.
3. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **23rd July, 2025.**
4. Let Commissioner endeavour to furnish his report by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)