

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

**PRASAR BHARATI (BROAD-CASTING)
CORPORATION OF INDIA) ...PLAINTIFF**

V/s.

**WESTERN CO-OP. BANK LTD. THROUGH ITS)
LIQUIDATOR, THE DISTRICT DEPUTY)
REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES)...DEFENDANT**

Ms.Uma Kshirsagar Wagle, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms.Uma Wagle, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that recording of cross-examination of Plaintiff's witness is over and recording of cross-examination of Defendant's witness is yet to commence and that this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.

2. At their joint request, list on **24th September 2025**.

3. Let the Commissioner place his report before this Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)