

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2002

Prasar Bharati(Broad-Casting Corpn of India) ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Western Co-op. Bank Ltd., through its  
Liquidator, the District Dy. Registrar, Co-op Societies ...Defendant

Mr. Saurav Gupta i/b Ms. Uma Wagle for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State-Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Takke, learned AGP appears for the Defendant and submits that the recording of evidence in the matter is over and the matter be listed for final hearing. Mr. Takke submits that the Commissioner has submitted his report on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.
2. Mr. Gupta, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant has no objection if the Suit is listed for final hearing.
3. Considering that the Suit is of the year 2002, list for hearing on **23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)